Manager’s preference shares -   -   10,000 10,000

Income tax payable   -   -   180,421   180,421

Equity   -   -   440,378,498 440,378,498

 Total liabilities and equity 31,551,950   -   460,156,562 491,708,512

Total interest rate sensitivity

   gap $(31,551,950) 478,531,699 (446,979,749)   -

 Cumulative gap $(31,551,950) 446,979,749   -   -

28

STERLING INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Year ended December 31, 2014
(With comparatives as at, and for the sixteen-month period ended, December 31, 2013)

18. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(c) Market risk (cont’d)

(i) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity to interest rate movements

The following table indicates the sensitivity to interest rate movements at the

reporting date, in terms of the effect on the Company's profit and shareholders'

equity of a reasonably probable change in interest rates at the reporting date.  The

analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency rates,

remain constant.

  2014   2013

  Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on

  profit equity profit   equity

  $ $ $   $

 Change in basis points:

-50bps 1,119,432 34,704,169 157,760 19,642,132

+50bps (1,119,432) (31,991,798) (157,760) (18,139,180)

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a

financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The company is exposed to foreign currency risk on transactions that it

undertakes, or balances denominated, in foreign currencies.  The main foreign

currencies giving rise to this risk is the United States dollar (US$).  The company

ensures that the risk is kept to an acceptable level by monitoring its foreign

currency exposure and, when necessary, adjusting its foreign currency positions

in response to fluctuations in exchange rates.